

New Member Information

Name(s):									
(Print) Tell Phone Number(s):									
Membership Type (circle): Single / \$20.00	Couple / \$30.00								
Make check payable to: Foot of the Lake	Pickleball Club								
Mail completed form with payment to:									
Foot of the Lake Pickleball Club									
PO Box 51									
Fond du Lac, WI 54936									

Liability Waiver:

I am voluntarily participating in the activity of pickleball and understand that participation in this activity is potentially hazardous, and that I should not participate unless I am medically able and properly trained. I understand that participation carries with it certain inherent risks that cannot be eliminated completely ranging from minor injuries to catastrophic injuries including death. I understand and agree that in consideration of being permitted to participate in this activity, I and/or any participant, the heirs, personal representatives or assigns of you and/or any participant do hereby release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue Foot of the Lake Pickleball Club (the Club) for any and all liability from any and all claims arising from participation in pickleball by me or any participant. I agree to assume my own medical expenses in the event of an accident or other injury resulting from or occurring due to my participation in this activity.

I fully understand I am forever giving up in advance any right to sue or make and claim against the Club if I suffer such injuries or damages even though I do not know what or how extensive those injuries and damages might be and are voluntarily assuming the risk of such injuries and damage.

Photography Release:

I hereby grant Foot of the Lake Pickleball Club (the Club) permission to use photographs of me on the Club's website, Facebook page, and in the Club's promotional materials.

I hereby affirm that such release to the Club does not constitute any form of compensation, including royalties arising from the photographs, to my benefit.

I understand and agree that the photographs in the possession of the Club shall become property of the Club. The use and publication of the photographs however, shall conform to my rights as a subject of said photographs.

I hereby waive my right to inspect or approve the photographs by which my likeness appears.

I hereby hold harmless, release, and forever discharge the Club from all claims, demands, and cause of action which I, my heirs, or any other person acting on my behalf or on behalf of my estate have or may have by reason of this authorization.

Signature_									Date	
_	 				•			1 1		